DATASHEET 3-Phase Filters FN3840
Book-style EMC/RFI Filter for regenerative drive application
Designed for usage together with LCL filter
Easy design in with system approach
documentation
Footprint space-saving book-style housing
Thermal shutdown capability
Solid safety connector blocks

current Typical drive
Leakage
current**
DC
Resistance
Typical Power
Dissipation
Terminal
Type Weight
Thermal
Switch***
@ 50°C
power
rating* @ 530 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C Switching Temp.
[A] [kW] [mA] [mOhm] [W] [kg] [°C]
FN3840-25-33-C35-R65 25 15 4.3 9.5 22 -33 2.5 180
FN3840-50-53-C35-R65 50 30 4.3 5 43 -53 3.5 180
FN3840-80-34-C45-R65 80 45 7.7 1.5 40 -34 5.7 180
FN3840-160-40-C45-R65 160 90 7.7 0.4 40 -40 7.9 180
FN3840-250-99-C2835-R67 250 150 10.7 0.1 26 -99 4.3 150
FN3840-380-99-C2835-R67 380 200 10.7 0.07 33 -99 4.5 150
* Typical power rating at 400 VAC with cos phi=0.85. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC 60939 under normal operating conditions.
*** Normally closed thermal protector switch, 250VAC / 24VDC, 6.3A (with cos phi 0.6); reverse switching temperature = switching temp - 50K.
Typical electrical schematic (≤160A)